FORM PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Reis, Felix Titz

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat

Edmund Bradatsch, Hans Mosberger, Christoph

12-04-1998



100913963

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100-950

Name:_	BHS Corrugated Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH	
ntemai	Address:	
	Address: Postfach 107	

ached original documents or copy thereof.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
XNo Nature of conveyance: **XXAssignment** □ Merger □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Weiherhammer XXXXXXXXX ZIP: 92729 ☐ Other _____ COUNTRY: Republic of Germany Execution Date: October 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes XXNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/000,304 Additional numbers attached?

Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell D. Culbertson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1250 Capital of Texas Hwy. S., 8. Deposit account number: 19-1453 Bldg. One, Ste. 360 State: <u>\ TX \ ZIP: 78746</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:__Austin_ 12/03/1998 DNGUYEN 00000148 09000304 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Culbertson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

5 Mos 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edmund Bradatsch, Hans Mosberger, Christoph Reis, and Felix Titz, have, in the course of their employment with BHS Corrugated Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH, invented certain new and useful improvements in a GUILLOTINE FOR A CONTINUOUS MATERIAL, IN PARTICULAR A CORRUGATED WEB (the "Invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 22, 1998, and assigned Serial No. 09/000,304, and which is disclosed and claimed in German Application No. 196 20 663.4 filed May 22, 1996; and

WHEREAS, BHS Corrugated Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH ("BHS"), having a mailing address of Postfach 107, 92729 Weiherhammer, Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of their agreement with BHS, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Edmund Bradatsch, Hans Mosberger, Christoph Reis, and Felix Titz, do sell, assign, and transfer unto BHS, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America. Said Invention, U.S. application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said U.S. application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, to be held and enjoyed by BHS, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Edmund Bradatsch, Hans Mosberger, Christoph Reis, and Felix Titz had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12. day of oct., 1998.

RECORDED: 11/25/1998

Laured Bulletock	!
Edmund Bradatsch, Inventor	`
Ham And 5	
Hans Mosberger, Inventor	
Morstale Jen	
Christoph Reis, Inventor	

Felix Titz, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 9611 FRAME: 0775